
The National Archives Dark Archive (Oracle) Support 

 

The National Archives has a requirement for the following Oracle support services. We require 

the support services for the period April 1st, 2018 to March 31st, 2019 inclusive (i.e. one year).  

 

Please respond to this requirement (described below) by submitting your proposal to 

procurement@nationalarchives.gsi.gov.uk by 5pm on 9th March 2018, specifying your total 

price. 

 

The contract to be awarded to the lowest-priced compliant bid. 

 

If you have any clarification questions, please submit these to 

procurement@nationalarachives.gsi.gov.uk by 5pm on 19th February 2018. 

 

 

Support 

Service 

Number 

Customer 

Support 

Identifier 

Description Quantity Service Level 

5199495 CSI#17091635 
SL3000 500 Cart Slot 

Upgrade KEY 
1 Premier Systems Support 

5199495 CSI#17091635 

StorageTek SL3000 

modular library system, 

2 cartridge expansion 

modules, 1 drive array 

with 8-drive slots, 700 

activated cartridge slots, 

1185-1684 physical 

slots. HW activation 

permit required - s/no 

0942SG0693 

1 Premier Systems Support 

5199495 CSI#18867428 
15M LC to LC FC 

Optical Cable 
14 Premier Systems Support 

5199495 CSI#18867428 
2M LC to LC FC Optical 

Cable 
40 Premier Systems Support 

5199495 CSI#18867428 

Brocade 300 Switch 

activation permit for 8 

FC ports, incl. 8*8Gb 

SFP short wave optic 

modules 

8 Premier Systems Support 

5199495 CSI#18867428 

Brocade 300 Switch 

with 8Gb activated ports 

and E_port license - 

s/no 0742025-

1301ALJ012 

1 Premier Systems Support 
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5199495 CSI#18867428 

Brocade 300 Switch 

with 8Gb activated ports 

and E_port license - 

s/no 0742025-

1301ALJ011 

1 Premier Systems Support 

5199495 CSI#18867428 

Brocade 300 Switch 

with 8Gb activated ports 

and E_port license - 

s/no 0742025-

1301ALJ010 

1 Premier Systems Support 

5199495 CSI#18867428 

Brocade 300 Switch 

with 8Gb activated ports 

and E_port license - 

s/no 0742025-

1301ALJ00Y 

1 Premier Systems Support 

5199495 CSI#18867428 

Brocade rack rail kit, 

supports 16.90 inches 

switches 

4 Premier Systems Support 

5199495 CSI#18867428 
Rack Jmpr Cbl, Straight, 

2.0m, C14, 15A, C13 
4 Premier Systems Support 

5199495 CSI#18867428 

StorageTek FC cable: 

OM2, 10 meters, 

50/125, duplex, riser, 

LC-LC connectors 

3 Premier Systems Support 

5199495 CSI#18867428 

StorageTek FC cable: 

OM2, 2 meters, 50/125, 

duplex, riser, LC-LC 

connectors 

20 Premier Systems Support 

5199495 CSI#18867428 

Sun X3-2L Server, 2*8-

core 2.9GHz, 12*8GB, 

2*300GB SSD, 

2*600GB HDD - s/no 

1302FM501C  

1 Premier Systems Support 

5199495 CSI#18867428 

Sun X3-2L Server, 2*8-

core 2.9GHz, 12*8GB, 

2*300GB SSD, 

2*600GB HDD - s/no 

1302FM501B 

1 Premier Systems Support 

5199495 CSI#188933644 

FC cable: riser, 5 

meters, duplex, LC-LC, 

50/125 

4 Premier Systems Support 

5199495 CSI#188933644 

StorageTek LTO6 8GB 

FC Tape Drive - s/no 

0464970+1303D70033 

1 Premier Systems Support 

5199495 CSI#18893644 

StorageTek LTO6 8GB 

FC Tape Drive - s/no 

0464970+1303D70032 

1 Premier Systems Support 



5199495 CSI#18893644 

StorageTek LTO6 8GB 

FC Tape Drive - s/no 

0464970+1303D70031 

1 Premier Systems Support 

5199495 CSI#18893644 

StorageTek LTO6 8GB 

FC Tape Drive - s/no 

0464970+1303D70030 

1 Premier Systems Support 

 

5864060 CSI#18930034 

Oracle Hierarchical 

Storage Manager - 

Processor Perpetual, 

Full Use 

8 Premier Software Support 

5864060 CSI#18963516 

Oracle Solaris Cluster, 

Enterprise Edition - 

Processor Perpetual, 

Full Use 

16 Premier Software Support 

 


